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ISPS Wish List 2025

Item
Academics

Auto Bell
Digital Boards (6 units)
Sound System for Functions
Desks for Junior Classes (100 units)

Total - A

IT

IT Infrastructure Upgrade (PA, CCTVs, EPBAX etc.)

Total -B

Dorms

Wooden Floorig in Gauri Dorms
Wooden Floorig in Kartikeya Dorms
Wooden Floorig in Ganesha Dorms
Wooden Floorig in Shiva Dorms
Godrej Cupboards (50 units)

Total - C

Kitchen

Dishwasher
Total -D

Maintenance
Sewage Treatment Plant

Ganesha Courtyard Relaying with waterproofing

Ceiling Repair (Gauri Building Gallery)

Ceiling Repair (Kartikeya Building Gallery)

Iron Mesh for Senior Soccer Field

Cleaning Machine for Sports Hall

Roof Repair of Hanuman Gallery

Laundry Machine (Washer 30 kg)

Laundry Machine (Dryer 30 kg)

Dining Hall/ Kitchen Extension

Auditorium Construction (10,000 sq ft)
Total - E

Grand Total ( A+B+C+D+E)

Amtin INR

% 25,000

% 9,00,000
% 4,00,000
% 3,00,000
% 16,25,000

% 10,00,000
% 10,00,000

% 25,50,000
% 19,15,000
% 14,00,000
% 19,00,000
% 12,50,000
% 90,15,000

X 5,00,000
X 5,00,000

% 35,00,000
% 10,50,000

% 2,10,000
% 3,00,000

% 4,00,000

% 2,00,000

% 2,50,000

% 3,50,000

% 2,50,000

% 16,50,000
% 1,00,00,000
% 1,81,60,000

% 3,03,00,000

AmtinUSS

$ 300

$ 10,710
$ 4,760
$3,570
$ 19,340

$ 11,900
$ 11,900

$ 30,360
$ 22,800
$ 16,670
$ 22,620
$ 14,880
$ 1,07,330

$ 5,950
$ 5,950

$ 41,670
$ 12,500

$ 2,500
$3,570

$ 4,760
$2,380

$ 2,980
$4,170
$2,980

$ 19,640

$ 1,19,050
$ 2,16,200

$ 3,60,710
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