

ISPS Wish List 2025

S. No.	Item	Amt in INR	Amt in US \$	Priority
<u>Academics</u>				
1	Auto Bell	₹ 25,000	\$ 300	1
2	Digital Boards (6 units)	₹ 9,00,000	\$ 10,710	2
3	Sound System for Functions	₹ 4,00,000	\$ 4,760	3
4	Desks for Junior Classes (100 units)	₹ 3,00,000	\$ 3,570	4
	Total - A	₹ 16,25,000	\$ 19,340	
<u>IT</u>				
1	IT Infrastructure Upgrade (PA, CCTVs, EPBAX etc.)	₹ 10,00,000	\$ 11,900	1
	Total - B	₹ 10,00,000	\$ 11,900	
<u>Dorms</u>				
1	Wooden Floorig in Gauri Dorms	₹ 25,50,000	\$ 30,360	1
2	Wooden Floorig in Kartikeya Dorms	₹ 19,15,000	\$ 22,800	2
3	Wooden Floorig in Ganesha Dorms	₹ 14,00,000	\$ 16,670	3
4	Wooden Floorig in Shiva Dorms	₹ 19,00,000	\$ 22,620	4
5	Godrej Cupboards (50 units)	₹ 12,50,000	\$ 14,880	5
	Total - C	₹ 90,15,000	\$ 1,07,330	
<u>Kitchen</u>				
1	Dishwasher	₹ 5,00,000	\$ 5,950	1
	Total - D	₹ 5,00,000	\$ 5,950	
<u>Maintenance</u>				
1	Sewage Treatment Plant	₹ 35,00,000	\$ 41,670	1
2	Ganesha Courtyard Relaying with waterproofing	₹ 10,50,000	\$ 12,500	2
3	Ceiling Repair (Gauri Building Gallery)	₹ 2,10,000	\$ 2,500	3
4	Ceiling Repair (Kartikeya Building Gallery)	₹ 3,00,000	\$ 3,570	4
5	Iron Mesh for Senior Soccer Field	₹ 4,00,000	\$ 4,760	5
6	Cleaning Machine for Sports Hall	₹ 2,00,000	\$ 2,380	6
7	Roof Repair of Hanuman Gallery	₹ 2,50,000	\$ 2,980	7
8	Laundry Machine (Washer 30 kg)	₹ 3,50,000	\$ 4,170	8
9	Laundry Machine (Dryer 30 kg)	₹ 2,50,000	\$ 2,980	9
10	Dining Hall/ Kitchen Extension	₹ 16,50,000	\$ 19,640	10
11	Auditorium Construction (10,000 sq ft)	₹ 1,00,00,000	\$ 1,19,050	11
	Total - E	₹ 1,81,60,000	\$ 2,16,200	
	Grand Total (A+B+C+D+E)	₹ 3,03,00,000	\$ 3,60,710	